PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7362247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS LLC	03/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOWER IPCO COMPANY LTD.
Street Address:	28-32 UPPER PEMBROKE STREET
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D732296
Patent Number:	D732297
Patent Number:	D732298
Patent Number:	D732839
Patent Number:	D735999
Patent Number:	D742123
Patent Number:	D756134
Application Number:	29479577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14752666601
Email: md@hmtx.global
Correspondent Name: MARY DYER

Address Line 1: 29 OAKWOOD AVE.

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Walker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 060086 FRAME: 0809

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment from Shannon Specialty Floors to Tower IPCO 6-2-2022#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment from Shannon Specialty Floors to Tower IPCO 6-2-2022#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment from Shannon Specialty Floors to Tower IPCO 6-2-2022#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment from Shannon Specialty Floors to Tower IPCO 6-2-2022#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060086 FRAME: 0810 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

	ORM COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleat	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Shannon Specialty Floors, LLC 1005 North 60th Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TOWER IPCO COMPANY LIMITED Internal Address: 28-32 Upper Pembroke Street Dublin 2, Ireland	
Additional name(e) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 28-32 Upper Pembroke Street Dublin 2, Ireland	
X Assignment	City:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Ireland Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) No. 29/479,577 No. 29/479,566 No. 29/479,568 No. 29/479,588 No. 29/479,571	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) No. 29/479,575 No. 29/479,579 No. 29/479,581 No. 29/479,573 tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9	
Name: TOWER IPCO COMPANY LIMITED Internal Address: 28-32 Upper Pembroke Street Dublin 2, Ireland	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28-32 Upper Pembroke Street Dublin 2, Ireland	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Dublin	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip:		
Phone Number: 475-266-6601		
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: md@hmtx.global	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: AMM///////////////////////////////////	May 3/2023	
HARW IN GOOD Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is made by SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having its principal offices in 1005 North 60th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214, to TOWER IPCO COMPANY LIMITED, an private Irish company limited by shares having its principal offices at 28-32 Upper Pembroke Street, Dublin 2, Ireland.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, LLC as of February 22, 2022 sells, assigns and transfers to TOWER IPCO COMPANY LIMITED, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the following patents:

App/Patent No / Country	Filing/Issue Date/Status	Title
D732,296 US	6/23/2015 - Issued	Floor Tile
D732,297 US	6/23/2015 - Issued	Floor Tile
D732,298 US	6/23/2015 - Issued	Floor Tile
D732,839 US	6/30/2015 - Issued	Floor Tile
D735,999 US	8/11/2015 - Issued	Floor Tile
D742,123 US	11/3/2015 - Issued	Floor Tile
D756,134 US	5/17/2016 - Issued	Floor Tile
29/479,577 US	1/17/2014 - Abandoned	Floor Tile

This Assignment includes any re-issue, re-examination or extension of any of the listed patents, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement of the listed patents.

PATENT REEL: 060086 FRAME: 0812 SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, LLC covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the patents, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, LLC further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in TOWER IPCO COMPANY LIMITED to the patents, and if TOWER IPCO COMPANY LIMITED or its assignee, or successor, desires to secure a reissue or extension of any of the listed patents or file a disclaimer relating thereto, that SHANNON SPECIALTY FLOORS, LLC will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of TOWER IPCO COMPANY LIMITED.

requisite therefore, but at the expense of		•
Executed and delivered this		
	SHANNON SPĘ(CIALTY FLOORS, LLC
	Nam ợ : W Jeff	Collum
State of Azlama)	Title: Pre	sident
County of <u>sulevdole</u>		
Peisonally appeared before me	this 4½ day of 1/1, to me known to be th	eveh , 2022. e person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and acknow	wledged that he signed, sea	aled and delivered the said
instrument as his free and voluntary act	t and deed for the use and p	ourposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Mublis	Dure
	My Commission e	spires: <u>1190/2023</u>
		######################################

Executed and delivered this	2day.of
	TOWER IPCO COMPANY LIMITED
	MMMp
State of <u>Connacticut</u>	Name: Hallah Stall Title: Managing Birector
County of Fair is a	
to the foregoing instrument, and ack	me this
SEAL	My Commission expires: 5/31/2025
	MARY K. DYER

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires 05/31/2075

-3-